* RECOGNITIONS & WELCOMES

facebook.com/ahsdzs *No recognitions or welcomes.*
@ahsd2s
#d25BOE

% TAKING ACTION
Department of Dr. Bein has been employed as the District 25 Superintendent since 2014. It is customary for a
Personnel & Planning Board of Education and a Superintendent to agree to extensions to contracts when goals are being
Resolution Approving met. Having met the goals established for the current contract, Dr. Bein is being offered an
Amendment to extension of her contract through June 30, 2022.
Superintendent Contract

Approval highlights:

*APPROVED* « "Her positive leadership permeates throughout our entire staff."
Assistant Superintendent of Personnel & Planning, Brian Kaye
« "We are excited to offer this extension to Superintendent Dr. Bein. We believe in her and
believe in the direction of District 25. This District represents the Arlington Heights community
well under Dr. Bein's leadership."
Brian Cerniglia, President of District 25's Board of Education
Department of The District performed school crossing location counts which did not result in any other recommended
Business & Finance changes to crossing guard locations.
Crossing Guard Locations
*APPROVED*
Serious Safety Hazard There were no changes recommended for 2019-20.
Resolutions
*APPROVED*

INFORMATION ITEMS

Department of Business & Finance
Assistant Superintendent for Business/CSBO, Stacey Mallek
Presentation of 2019-20 Tentative Budget
o Visit www.sd2s.org/boeMeeting to view the presentation.
 Visit www.sd25.org/TentativeBudget to view the tentative budget for 2019-20.

Every year District 25's Department of Business and Finance prepares a budget for the upcoming school year which
includes a look at District 25's future finances and projections. That budget was presented at this board meeting. By
law the tentative budget must be available for public inspection for at least 30 days prior to adoption by the Board of
Education. The calendar is below as legally required:

e August 15, 2019 - Presentation of 2019-20 tentative budget

e August 16, 2019 - Publish notice (in local paper) for public hearing
o September 19, 2019 - Public Hearing

o September 19, 2019 - Potential of adoption of the final budget

Presentation highlights:

o "Kudos to our Department of Food Services for their continued ability to generate revenue increases due to our contracts with other
districts to run their food service programs." - Stacey Mallek on the District's profitable food service program.

e "The numbers (3$) this year compared to last year are even healthier and that's not something other Districts are are able to say right
now. That's great to see." - David Page, Vice President of District 25's Board of Education

For the full agenda and for the board highlights, please visit www.sd25.org/boardagenda.


http://www.sd25.org/
http://www.sd25.org/
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1deA9ze5R6_F2ohxrwaq88DRrFkGJnyLVz-7_wq0wKik/edit?ts=5943ff94#slide=id.g10975b5b08_0_312
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1deA9ze5R6_F2ohxrwaq88DRrFkGJnyLVz-7_wq0wKik/edit?ts=5943ff94#slide=id.g10975b5b08_0_312

